
Names and Addresses of Active Cotton Ginners 
 

01
. 

The Managing Director 
Afrisian Ginning Company Ltd 
P.O. Box 19964 
Dar Es Salaam. 
Tel: 022 2138781 
Mob : 0784 769132 
Fax: 022 2130650 
Email: afrisian@bol.co.tz 
P.O. Box 475 Shinyanga 

02 Alliance Ginneries Ltd 
P.O. Box 11074 
Mwanza. 
Mr.Ogola    0784/0767 461986 
Email: ogola@alliance.co.tz 
Email: ogolaboaz68@gmail.com 
Mr. Hassan 0782 351359 

 

03 Nida Textile & Oil Mill (T) Ltd 
P.O. Box 14 
Kahama 
Tel: 028 2710718 
Fax: 028 2710719/ 022 2128118 
Email: dgom786@yahoo.com 
Mr. Akhbar - 0755 913 423 

04 4C PROTRADE LTD 
Bunda 
Fax: 028 - 2620184 
Mr. Dicky  -  0783 791121  
dick.c@olamnet.com 
Email: ginneries@olamtanzania.com 

05
. 

Fresho Investment Co. Ltd 
P.O. Box 50 
Shinyanga 
Tel: 028 2762061/ 166/ 0713 - 399723 
Fax: 028 2762080/ 2763896 
Email: ginnery@freshotz.com 
 

06
. 

Aham Investment Co. Ltd 
P.O. Box 281 Shinyanga  
Tel / Fax:  028 2763012  
Mr. Ameir - 0754 399838/ 0788 – 
080022 
Mr. Ahmed – 0754 / 0785 324222 
Email: ameir@yahoo.com 

ahamcotton@gmail.com 

aham@gmail.com 

07
. 

The Director 
BioSustain (T) Ltd 
P.O. Box 72525 
Dar Es Salaam 
Tel: 022 2762077 / 2112868 
Fax: 022 2762078 /2122779 
DR. RIAZ: 0773–883 786/0784 883786 
Email: haider@biosustain.de 
 

 
 
 

08 NGS Investment Co. Ltd 
P.O. Box 20 
Bariadi 
Tel: 028 2700153 
Mob: 0784 484838 
Fax: 028 2700460 
Fax Dar: 022 - 2110504 
Email: bariadi@ngsinvestments.com 
Mr. Njalu  - 0754 282830/ 0784 – 484838 
njalu@ngs_investment.com 
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09 LUGEYE INVESTMENT LTD, 
P.O. Box 11624, 
MWANZA  
Mr. Kiswaga: 0754/0737/0773-464442 
                       0787 – 084 618 
Mobile: 0787 – 084 618 
 
E mail : lgyltd@gmail.com 

10 Kahama cotton Co. Ltd 
P.O. Box 610 
Kahama 
Tel: 028 2710085 
Fax: 028 2710573 
Email: kcclkahama@gmail.com 
O784 243586 – General Manager JOHN 

11 The Managing Director  
S & C Ginning Co. Ltd 
P.O. Box 373 Bunda 
Tel: 028 2621230/028 2621137 
 (Mr. Ram – 0784-800651 
Fax: 028 2621229 
Email: ram@scgcl.sumaria.biz 
ram@sumaria.biz  

viral@scgcl.sumaria/biz 

Mr. (Managing Director) 
Tel: 028-2622696 
Mobile: 0784 800659/ 0763 632000 
 

12
. 

Remei (T) Ltd 
(Organic Cotton) 
P.O. Box 49 
Mwanhuzi - Meatu 
Tel: 028 2795090/25 
Fax: 028 2795027 
Mr. Patni:  0784 – 860 854 
Miss. Tuma Samson (Manager) – 0716-
066 060 
Email: info@biore-tanzania.com 
tuma.samson@biore-tanzania.com 
niranjan.pattni@biore-tanzania.com 

 

13 Gaki Investment Co. Ltd 
P.O. Box 707 
Shinyanga 
Tel: 028 276 2732 
Fax: 028 276 3016 
Email: gakiginning@yahoo.com 
O784 750 806 – MR. Gasper Kileo 
GAKI – 0767 650 806 
 
 
 

14
. 

ICK Cotton Oil Co. Ltd 
P.O. Box 1606 
Mwanza 
Tel: 028 2500161 
Mr.Gandecha - 0754 315370/0782 
260999 
Email: icktz@hotmail.com 
prashantgandecha@hotmail.com 
niproz@yahoo.com 

15 The Managing Director 
S.M. Holdings Ltd 
P.O. Box 1321 
Mwanza 
Mr. Nahdi-0783 500500 
Mr. Rais  - 0787 940 024 
Email: smholdings@iwayafrica.com 
smholdings@cats-net.com 

P.O. Box 268 
Morogoro 
Tel: 023 2604080 
Fax: 022 2182844 
 

16 Birchand Oil Mill Ltd 
P.O. Box 210 Mwanza 
Tel: 028 2500607 - Dukani 
              2570259 - Kiwandani 
              2502110  (Store) 
Fax: 028 2500463 / 2570759 / 259 
Email: smohammed1961@yahoo.com  
Mr. Gupta– 0784 285218 
Mr. Manish – 0787 444218 
Email: laxmi@mwanza-online.com 
Email: arshadjetha@yahoo.com 
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